
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

ACC 11/18/2017

125

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Snoopy All American Jessie Wills100 51.51 2.4267



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

ACC 11/18/2017

127

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Kate Australian Shepherd Tracy LaPorta100 34.34 3.6983

20048 Xena Labrador Retriever Dorraine Parker NQ 55.8 2.276



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ACC 11/18/2017

122

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Dunkin Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Heather Donahue95 43.35 2.8143



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

ACC 11/18/2017

125

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason95 50.6 2.4704



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

ACC 11/18/2017

127

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter95 42.29 3.0031

20051 Molly Labrador Retriever Pam Burek NQ 45.78 2.7741

20049 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 68.25 1.8608



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

ACC 11/18/2017

127

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Austin Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 47.31 2.6844



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ACC 11/18/2017

155

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Lacey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato95 44.45 3.4871

12025 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers95 61.58 2.5171

12026 Eli Miniature Schnauzer Bill Fitts NQ 67.8 2.2861



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

ACC 11/18/2017

160

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ NT

16019 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger NQ 77.92 2.0534



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ACC 11/18/2017

165

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Abby All American Terrence O'Hanlon100 53.68 3.0738

20044 Traveler Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ACC 11/18/2017

165

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Brody Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 47.86 3.4476

24022 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 54.03 3.0539

24023 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 54.5 3.0275



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ACC 11/18/2017

168

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt NQ 61.66 2.7246

8001 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 64.81 2.5922



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ACC 11/18/2017

168

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 45.94 3.6569

12001 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 68.54 2.4511

12002 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 74.94 2.2418

12004 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ 88.77 1.8925



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ACC 11/18/2017

173

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Kip Miniature Poodle Susan Mischel NQ 58.15 2.9751



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

ACC 11/18/2017

177

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson100 48.32 3.6631

20002 Only Border Collie Andy Winther NQ 45.05 3.929

20006 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey NQ 51.47 3.4389

20004 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 59.18 2.9909

20001 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 62.85 2.8162



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ACC 11/18/2017

177

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 60.89 2.9069

24002 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 69.7 2.5395

24004 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 77.21 2.2924

24003 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 80.15 2.2084



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ACC 11/18/2017

168

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Gabby Papillon Andrea Samuels100 37.58 4.4705

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 53.09 3.1644

8004 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 49.94 3.3640

8006 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 73.79 2.2767



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ACC 11/18/2017

168

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 35.67 4.7098

12014 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny100 45.7 3.6761

12006 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 46.73 3.5951

12015 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 56.8 2.9577

12010 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 62.34 2.6949

12011 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 40.86 4.1116

12016 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 45.65 3.6802

12009 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness NQ 50.46 3.3294

12012 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 55.48 3.0281

12005 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 58.46 2.8738

12017 Bogie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Linda Ranieri NQ 63.01 2.6662

12013 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 63.7 2.6374

12007 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 76.36 2.2001



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ACC 11/18/2017

173

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson100 48 3.6042

16002 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero100 51.3 3.3723

16003 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 55.93 3.0932

16008 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 38.94 4.4427

16004 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 40.65 4.2558

16005 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 51.97 3.3288

16009 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 59.76 2.8949

16007 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 73.03 2.3689



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

ACC 11/18/2017

177

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 36.57 4.8400

20010 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 37.15 4.7645

20013 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi100 37.54 4.715

20030 Neon All American Pam Green100 39.29 4.505

20020 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 41.57 4.2579

20024 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 42.17 4.1973

20017 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 43.72 4.0485

20019 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy100 49.56 3.5714

20026 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 50.57 3.5001

20011 Ringo All American Raphael Davison100 55.88 3.1675

20014 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 61.86 2.8613

20008 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT

20012 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen NQ 39.08 4.5292

20022 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 42.5 4.1647

20031 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 47.33 3.7397

20027 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 48.43 3.6548

20007 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 50.63 3.496

20028 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 51.16 3.4597

20015 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 51.52 3.4356

20021 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 52.5 3.3714

20009 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 55.43 3.1932

20016 Cheers Golden Retriever Patti Rosner NQ 55.79 3.1726

20018 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 60.54 2.9237

20025 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 61.66 2.8706



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

ACC 11/18/2017

177

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 74.33 2.3813



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ACC 11/18/2017

177

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 39.72 4.4562

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 46.39 3.8155

24018 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 47.19 3.7508

24015 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 56.33 3.1422

24007 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 56.39 3.1389

24020 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman100 59.02 2.999

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 46.77 3.7845

24008 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 52.91 3.3453

24013 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 58.14 3.0444

24016 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 63.16 2.8024

24012 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 64.04 2.7639

24014 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak NQ 65.11 2.7185

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 67.09 2.6382

24019 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ 78.54 2.2536



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ACC 11/18/2017

122

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Arlo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tibby Chase NQ 43.74 2.7892



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ACC 11/18/2017

127

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Wynter WireHaired Pointing Griffon Maegen Garthwaite90 53.66 2.3668



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ACC 11/18/2017

160

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ 61.43 2.6046



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ACC 11/18/2017

165

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Gypsy Collie Joni Primas NQ 72.96 2.2615



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ACC 11/18/2017

165

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Cassi Labrador Retriever Laura Bauver NQ 88.28 1.8691



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ACC 11/18/2017

177

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale100 58.52 3.0246



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

ACC 11/18/2017

168

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels100 41.51 4.0472

4005 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 60.85 2.7609

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 67.9 2.4742

4004 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ NT

4001 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 55.27 3.0396

4006 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett NQ 71.32 2.3556

4007 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 74 2.2703



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ACC 11/18/2017

168

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 53.05 3.1668

8011 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 59.85 2.8070

8007 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 68.3 2.4597



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ACC 11/18/2017

173

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 44.37 3.8990

12019 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 45.07 3.8385

12020 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 60.36 2.8661

12021 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 44.38 3.8982

12023 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 55.81 3.0998



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ACC 11/18/2017

177

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 45.13 3.9220

16014 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 49.69 3.5621

16013 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe100 50.71 3.4904

16018 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas100 53.54 3.3059

16012 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 41.77 4.2375

16016 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 45.47 3.8927

16015 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 61.44 2.8809



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ACC 11/18/2017

177

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 46.69 3.791

20041 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan100 51.77 3.419

20080 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett100 52.61 3.3644

20032 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 59.47 2.9763

20040 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman NQ 46.25 3.8270

20075 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 48.13 3.6775

20042 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 50.88 3.4788

20036 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 51.79 3.4176

20034 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 52.86 3.3485

20038 Allie Standard Poodle Hanna Nekvasil NQ 52.91 3.3453

20039 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 52.95 3.3428

20035 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 56.7 3.1217

20033 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 79.24 2.2337



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

ACC 11/18/2017

98

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Snoopy All American Jessie Wills100 23.15 4.2333



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

ACC 11/18/2017

101

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Kate Australian Shepherd Tracy LaPorta90 27.62 3.6568

20048 Xena Labrador Retriever Dorraine Parker NQ 37.19 2.7158



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

ACC 11/18/2017

95

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Dunkin Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Heather Donahue NQ 46.81 2.0295



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

ACC 11/18/2017

101

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Molly Labrador Retriever Pam Burek95 25.8 3.9147

20050 Trig Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 26.67 3.7870



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

ACC 11/18/2017

101

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Austin Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 17.01 5.9377

24022 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 24.37 4.1444



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ACC 11/18/2017

132

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Eli Miniature Schnauzer Bill Fitts91 46.59 2.8332

12002 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 51.63 2.5567



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ACC 11/18/2017

136

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Rascal Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger95 39.04 3.4836

16020 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ 31.24 4.3534

16023 Derry Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 42.75 3.1813



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

ACC 11/18/2017

140

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Traveler Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace100 29.84 4.6917

20049 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ACC 11/18/2017

140

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Brody Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 31.62 4.4276

24004 Beau Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 62.4 2.2436

24003 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 63.31 2.2113



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ACC 11/18/2017

145

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Riot Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 35.68 4.0639



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ACC 11/18/2017

145

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Tess Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Linda Ranieri NQ 33.08 4.3833

12001 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 35.97 4.0311

12024 Lacey Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Melissa Camerato NQ 40.6 3.5714

12003 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 44.63 3.2489

12025 Pie Shetland Sheepdog Monica Stathers NQ 56.09 2.5851



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ACC 11/18/2017

149

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 35.29 4.2222



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ACC 11/18/2017

153

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Echo Golden Retriever Peg Grey100 31.95 4.7887

20004 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin94 43.36 3.5286

20002 Only Border Collie Andy Winther NQ 25.85 5.9188

20020 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 28.76 5.3199

20005 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson NQ 35.81 4.2725

20045 Abby All American Terrence O'Hanlon NQ 40.5 3.7778

20001 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 41.9 3.6516



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ACC 11/18/2017

153

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Flora Gordon Setter Cindy Fitzgerald NQ 39.39 3.8842



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ACC 11/18/2017

145

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 36.22 4.0033

8002 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt NQ 32.08 4.52

8005 Gabby Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 32.61 4.4465

8004 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 38.39 3.7770

8006 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 60.56 2.3943



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ACC 11/18/2017

145

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 22.56 6.4273

12006 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 29.46 4.9219

12016 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver100 31.19 4.6489

12009 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 31.48 4.6061

12015 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 33.06 4.386

12013 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark100 40.27 3.6007

12014 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny100 44.8 3.2366

12004 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ NT

12012 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ NT

12011 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 36.45 3.9781

12010 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 39.54 3.6672

12005 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 48.42 2.9946

12007 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 49.29 2.9418



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ACC 11/18/2017

149

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 25.31 5.8870

16003 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 25.31 5.8870

16010 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson100 26.21 5.6849

16009 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 28.85 5.1646

16004 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ NT

16007 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 32.31 4.6116

16002 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ 37.53 3.9702

16001 Kip Miniature Poodle Susan Mischel NQ 43.69 3.4104



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ACC 11/18/2017

153

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 22.57 6.7789

20013 Pilot Border Collie Carol DiClementi100 26.93 5.6814

20023 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 28.07 5.4507

20015 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 28.93 5.2886

20028 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 29.88 5.1205

20007 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 31.54 4.851

20019 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy100 32.57 4.6976

20016 Cheers Golden Retriever Patti Rosner100 34.66 4.4143

20021 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 37.27 4.1052

20026 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 38.11 4.0147

20027 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ NT

20014 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley NQ NT

20024 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 23.25 6.5806

20029 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg NQ 24.7 6.1943

20008 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 26.28 5.8219

20022 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 26.98 5.6709

20017 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 27.68 5.5275

20031 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 28.54 5.3609

20012 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen NQ 31.28 4.8913

20018 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 31.93 4.7917

20011 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ 40.92 3.7390

20025 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 43.6 3.5092

20030 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 48.27 3.1697

20009 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 50.15 3.0508



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ACC 11/18/2017

153

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 27.24 5.6167

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 30.32 5.0462

24014 Hobie Golden Retriever Debbie Rybak100 33.73 4.5360

24015 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 35.77 4.2773

24016 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 37.72 4.0562

24018 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 38.55 3.9689

24013 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT

24008 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 30.73 4.9788

24012 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 32.1 4.7664

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 37.45 4.0854

24007 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 38.98 3.9251

24001 Cash Weimaraner Pat Sandillo NQ 41.58 3.6797

24020 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 52.74 2.9010

24019 Caeden Afghan Hound Ulrike Reinisch NQ 63.53 2.4083



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

ACC 11/18/2017

95

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Arlo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tibby Chase100 22.79 4.1685



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ACC 11/18/2017

98

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Spice English Cocker Spaniel Katherine Black Lee NQ 55.07 1.7796



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

ACC 11/18/2017

101

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Wynter WireHaired Pointing Griffon Maegen Garthwaite NQ 31.52 3.2043



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ACC 11/18/2017

140

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Gypsy Collie Joni Primas NQ 58.81 2.3805



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ACC 11/18/2017

149

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ 30.24 4.9272



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ACC 11/18/2017

153

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Race Australian Shepherd Karen Pasquale NQ 37.83 4.0444



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

ACC 11/18/2017

145

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 33.9 4.2773

4002 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 40.65 3.5670

4005 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 43.52 3.3318

4004 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 32.96 4.3993

4003 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 34.5 4.2029

4006 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett NQ 45.09 3.2158

4007 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 56.47 2.5677



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

ACC 11/18/2017

145

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 38.48 3.7682

8007 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 38.48 3.7682

8010 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 48.97 2.961



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ACC 11/18/2017

149

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 28.5 5.2281

12020 Aspen Shetland Sheepdog Katrina Stewart100 45.69 3.2611

12021 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 29.63 5.0287

12022 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers NQ 33 4.5152

12023 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 36.53 4.0788



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ACC 11/18/2017

153

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Zaeta Labrador Retriever Richard Willner100 28.9 5.2941

16014 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 30.87 4.9563

16015 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker100 32.97 4.6406

16012 Jada Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 27.28 5.6085

16016 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 31.14 4.9133

16013 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 38.08 4.0179

16018 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 42.56 3.5949



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

ACC 11/18/2017

153

American Chesapeake Club

Judge - Carolyn RoseCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 27.08 5.6499

20043 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 30.02 5.0966

20039 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 30.67 4.9886

20041 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan100 32.22 4.7486

20032 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 39.65 3.8588

20075 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ NT

20038 Allie Standard Poodle Hanna Nekvasil NQ 32.81 4.6632

20080 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 34.28 4.4632

20042 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 35.15 4.3528

20040 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman NQ 35.8 4.2737

20034 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 37.8 4.0476

20035 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 38.23 4.0021

20033 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 46.11 3.3182


